
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/5/25 at 8:01:12 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/19/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Non-collision damage reported

Event 2

02/26/2025
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

23  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Illinois

112,339  Last reported odometer reading

2018 HYUNDAI ELANTRA

GT

VIN: KMHH35LE3JU037886
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/S3k5Y8FQlcCgwIcVtMA8Hz5jglPCiLajOMtSpMPXjeFZc-IswJsuv1iWhUVNBHW2QtSHfqxBAvWwEFKC9uFz-ex_K5JvfZzafoNcXD9lroy5nAbfLYaXX-Bcgpw1Ed1o9LNZjXV7wTH4r539GF4p4tKFU0d_Fqoi_qZXKuC5PemhepmZXBNvFgD_Df9KCDd1id0Mc-Wu6qHvEKN9PpsQ-fdxWro7Tldbqgx3MZFlyCKtrbxx6eecCfnbR2bzH3TMA5Q1GOCxdxEmC6V4GezV1t3l9IhN8rCeoq86KaXoUf_0ZtsZ2dBpHVbP-AT_eH-GTVxY1lQR_YL29pHh-pSVXEt0NGMmhjHO07cIKmWHPWVDW-hEV8zGKu3q1fE_Y1RQi9oL8aVmBdqqG-gSuUN3YnuSlwHoow.cfx


Oil Oil and �lter changed 12/12/2024 View Details

Flushes Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed 05/15/2024 View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 02/19/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 02/26/2025.
No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2019



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/07/2017 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Illinois
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $21,390

Original Window Sticker

11/03/2017 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/06/2017 8 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Trim repaired

07/04/2018 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

08/01/2018 11 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL
Title #182136936590

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 months 5 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year --- 16,593/yr

Last reported odometer reading 14,103 112,339

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/_QAQrw1GaidRWRUb1hE3MESjvi7zQLOPvTOXbzgqzBOVITJePYWHInUd7yeockKx00WtZxRHLC0kCcmMk_Y7h9I30lKSdgws98T6BF6Ll-kKhsh13_0x8drgjJpQ2K1KIq3w8LD_AKoXc0WGdM8RQUy49O1XJHlLfvmnpMPnOYPogMGW7cHo1watkZ9LG3C94eCAUlt23oJ76_ub4Oclwb3HGBCorOBZ-WFIQuuMbosSVP2hZGkSa8_-r9bLG8qrz5oZRR94KXMpmJO0qM5_oCU1GWPQkX0PFoJ3ahYvYibTq1RRV_eVbULDXGdFZFHVLZWRdx6pidPJqoprNAkQrh81FP0N4v4JyDXHAHDAsQSf9d1kTH5X8kgD976ekoggLYj8JCSShfkz7AK8B2dNxa9KeZ6Q9ugPusBM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/kbJDNzpfaOLr14-OMrTLtiRIQOkuJQv0e_XNSV7zV-z2JHKhv5xH20tb5oEgNr9-ywLsnamUdQlHSNdM5db2Zsn7jMuSrm3lfqFw1DKEDcqxk4T-OvI5bbu4aEVTKvZrlV37D5hCj4da1ZoSPO2RDoz_g-NbMsdeIki1Repb-Su1Ci3frcRP4d0JwE1elr27YKITxCHJON_N5OwZeP250b0l8eXJq1E0JbW7whSAy-5l-YEKvAoYMpPYfM_bOtnaTg9mRK5dKG_DaIcQDsiJ-lsRjaRWdIWYa8InHI_f37sEsl7q-bgm37npU9mvabe8-x_FHqwn7tc9hrwWb62nf3frAI7EY2DygvfjgpiLyVF7nNRAGNTSx9hu1w2V3n_uTyGJRFjQw6xOcQy9iLcetRVpgZizFzCFxVYT.cfx


09/20/2018 3,796 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Floor mats installed
Oil and �lter changed

01/15/2019 9,727 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

04/06/2019 14,103 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
16,593 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/06/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL
Title #191266280700

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/06/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/23/2019 19,595 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

10/30/2019 23,841 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-



02/14/2020 28,481 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

06/16/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

09/18/2020 35,967 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

05/28/2021 50,746 Elgin Hyundai
Bartlett, IL
847-888-8222
elginhyundai.com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,861 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Brakes checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

06/14/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL

Registration issued or renewed

05/23/2022 70,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Schaumburg, IL

Passed emissions inspection

07/19/2022 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL

Registration issued or renewed

10/24/2022 77,039 Country Hyundai
Northampton, MA
844-279-0920
countryhyundai.com

4.1 / 5.0

355 Veri�ed Reviews

4,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/19/2022 77,620 Pro Lube Auto Center
Northampton, MA
413-586-5640
prolubeautocenter.com

4.9 / 5.0

376 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



02/27/2023 82,565 Pro Lube Auto Center
Northampton, MA
413-586-5640
prolubeautocenter.com

4.9 / 5.0

376 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/01/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/16/2023 89,139 Patrick Hyundai
Schaumburg, IL
847-519-9600
patrickhyundai.com

4.4 / 5.0

388 Veri�ed Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/31/2023 89,471 Patrick Hyundai
Schaumburg, IL
847-519-9600
patrickhyundai.com

4.4 / 5.0

388 Veri�ed Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/18/2023 90,507 Patrick Hyundai
Schaumburg, IL
847-519-9600
patrickhyundai.com

4.4 / 5.0

388 Veri�ed Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

12/09/2023 94,229 Hadley Auto Express
Hadley, MA
413-387-0214

4.8 / 5.0

356 Veri�ed Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/26/2023 95,853 LubePro's
South Elgin, IL
847-931-9999
lubepros.com

4.8 / 5.0

19 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

01/02/2024 95,877 Patrick Hyundai
Schaumburg, IL
847-519-9600
patrickhyundai.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-

-

-

-



4.4 / 5.0

388 Veri�ed Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

01/15/2024 96,942 Patrick Hyundai
Schaumburg, IL
847-519-9600
patrickhyundai.com

4.4 / 5.0

388 Veri�ed Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/22/2024 98,221 Country Hyundai
Northampton, MA
844-279-0920
countryhyundai.com

4.1 / 5.0

355 Veri�ed Reviews

4,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/25/2024 99,226 Country Hyundai
Northampton, MA
844-279-0920
countryhyundai.com

4.1 / 5.0

355 Veri�ed Reviews

4,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/15/2024 100,249 Country Hyundai
Northampton, MA
844-279-0920
countryhyundai.com

4.1 / 5.0

355 Veri�ed Reviews

4,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Engine replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

05/24/2024 101,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Schaumburg, IL

Passed emissions inspection

06/27/2024 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Elgin, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/12/2024 110,628 Pro Lube Auto Center
Northampton, MA
413-586-5640
prolubeautocenter.com

4.9 / 5.0

376 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/19/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-



Non-collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

02/26/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

03/12/2025 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/24/2025 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

03/24/2025 112,339 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westchester, IL
Title #250836962570

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Loan or lien reported

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/5/25 at
8:01:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often
severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an
inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/5/25 8:01:12 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 HYUNDAI ELANTRA GT vehicle
(VIN: KMHH35LE3JU037886), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/5/25 at 9:01 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


